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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2821 Kai Espinosa-Golinski     FR Westwood           17:57.6  5:47  
    2    2  2707 Rustin Palmer             FR Mountain View      18:09.5  5:51  
    3    3  2717 Jaxon Wilson              FR Mountain View      18:54.5  6:06  
    4    4  2696 Daniel Judd               FR Mountain View      19:10.2  6:11  
    5    5  2709 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez       FR Mountain View      19:13.4  6:12  
    6    6  2699 Cash Kempton              FR Mountain View      19:25.8  6:16  
    7    7  2790 Wyatt Grant               FR Skyline            20:02.0  6:27  
    8       2744 Erik Ahl                  FR Red Mountain       20:14.4  6:31  
    9       2642 Brayan Vega               FR Mesa               20:55.5  6:45  
   10    8  2688 Joshua Fillmore           FR Mountain View      20:58.2  6:45  
   11    9  2715 Herbert Williams          FR Mountain View      21:15.3  6:51  
   12       2770 Steven Strauss            FR Red Mountain       21:23.9  6:54  
   13   10  2799 Margarito Roman           FR Skyline            21:45.4  7:01  
   14       2766 Hunter Richardson         FR Red Mountain       21:47.2  7:01  
   15       2685 Tyler Davis               FR Mountain View      21:51.4  7:03  
   16   11  2793 Alexander Murphey         FR Skyline            23:09.9  7:28  
   17   12  2823 Brighton Mariner          FR Westwood           23:10.1  7:28  
   18   13  2801 Alexander Tinoco          FR Skyline            23:11.8  7:28  
   19   14  2795 Jonathan Petty            FR Skyline            23:56.7  7:43  
   20       2639 Marcoalan Florez          FR Mesa               24:08.4  7:47  
   21       2714 Cameron Welch             FR Mountain View      24:09.7  7:47  
   22       2694 Jensen Haws               FR Mountain View      24:12.8  7:48  
   23   15  2819 Calvin Barnes             FR Westwood           24:23.8  7:52  
   24       2624 Zachary Miller            FR Dobson             24:48.8  8:00  
   25       2682 Ryan Criddle              FR Mountain View      26:46.3  8:37  
   26   16  2822 Jaden Hutcherson          FR Westwood           26:56.3  8:41  
   27   17  2800 Nathan Shepherd           FR Skyline            28:04.7  9:03  
   28       2701 Brody Liebman             FR Mountain View      28:51.1  9:18  
   29   18  2825 Gavin Sorensen            FR Westwood           30:11.1  9:43  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Mesa Mountain View          (  18:58.7  1:34:53.4   1:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2707 Rustin Palmer          FR   18:09.5 
  2      3   2717 Jaxon Wilson           FR   18:54.5 
  3      4   2696 Daniel Judd            FR   19:10.2 
  4      5   2709 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez    FR   19:13.4 
  5      6   2699 Cash Kempton           FR   19:25.8 
  6   (  8)  2688 Joshua Fillmore        FR   20:58.2 
  7   (  9)  2715 Herbert Williams       FR   21:15.3 
 
  2.    55  Skyline                     (  22:25.2  1:52:05.8   3:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2790 Wyatt Grant            FR   20:02.0 
  2     10   2799 Margarito Roman        FR   21:45.4 
  3     11   2793 Alexander Murphey      FR   23:09.9 
  4     13   2801 Alexander Tinoco       FR   23:11.8 
  5     14   2795 Jonathan Petty         FR   23:56.7 
  6   ( 17)  2800 Nathan Shepherd        FR   28:04.7 
 
  3.    62  Westwood                    (  24:31.8  2:02:38.9  12:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2821 Kai Espinosa-Golinski  FR   17:57.6 
  2     12   2823 Brighton Mariner       FR   23:10.1 
  3     15   2819 Calvin Barnes          FR   24:23.8 
  4     16   2822 Jaden Hutcherson       FR   26:56.3 
  5     18   2825 Gavin Sorensen         FR   30:11.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Red Mountain                
          2744 Erik Ahl FR,  2770 Steven Strauss FR,  2766 Hunter Richardson FR 
 
Mesa                        
          2642 Brayan Vega FR,  2639 Marcoalan Florez FR 
 
Dobson                      
          2624 Zachary Miller FR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2679 Griffin Arnett            JR Mountain View      17:39.7  5:42  
    2    2  2681 Connor Chaffee            JR Mountain View      17:49.9  5:45  
    3    3  2746 Malachi Armstrong         SR Red Mountain       17:58.2  5:48  
    4    4  2693 Sean Hatch                SR Mountain View      18:11.7  5:52  
    5    5  2747 William Bergman           JR Red Mountain       18:17.1  5:54  
    6    6  2718 Peter Winward             JR Mountain View      18:31.3  5:58  
    7    7  2748 Ethan Burleson            SR Red Mountain       18:33.3  5:59  
    8    8  2708 Carter Powell             SR Mountain View      18:38.7  6:01  
    9       2820 Deion Begay               SR Westwood           18:39.4  6:01  
   10    9  2767 Roman Smith               SO Red Mountain       18:48.4  6:04  
   11   10  2710 Aaron Sanchez             SO Mountain View      18:56.4  6:06  
   12   11  2757 Gabriel Hetrick           SR Red Mountain       18:57.9  6:07  
   13   12  2760 Ryan Martin               SO Red Mountain       19:04.3  6:09  
   14   13  2677 Jack Anderson             SO Mountain View      19:09.0  6:10  
   15   14  2754 Matthew Gibson            JR Red Mountain       19:13.5  6:12  
   16       2705 Manning Millet            SR Mountain View      19:15.1  6:12  
   17       2827 Angel Vargas              SO Westwood           19:17.2  6:13  
   18       2692 Noah Gardiner             SO Mountain View      19:20.1  6:14  
   19       2755 Justin Haas               SR Red Mountain       19:34.1  6:18  
   20       2764 Alec Peng                 JR Red Mountain       19:40.9  6:21  
   21       2758 Landon Kunz               SO Red Mountain       20:01.0  6:27  
   22       2759 Christian Martin          JR Red Mountain       20:16.1  6:32  
   23       2716 Colton Willyered          SO Mountain View      20:37.0  6:39  
   24       2769 Charles Spencer           JR Red Mountain       20:43.7  6:41  
   25       2706 Lincoln Nielson           JR Mountain View      20:49.3  6:43  
   26       2798 Ty Powell                 JR Skyline            20:51.0  6:43  
   27       2712 Tanner Swenson            SO Mountain View      20:51.9  6:43  
   28       2680 Spencer Arnett            SO Mountain View      21:02.9  6:47  
   29       2765 Duval Porras Perez        JR Red Mountain       21:09.4  6:49  
   30       2684 Dylan Davids              SR Mountain View      21:14.3  6:51  
   31       2711 Haydn Snow                SO Mountain View      21:18.2  6:52  
   32       2702 Carter Mackey             SO Mountain View      21:22.9  6:53  
   33       2719 Andrew Wood               SR Mountain View      21:37.7  6:58  
   34       2771 Michael Wilson            SR Red Mountain       21:43.9  7:00  
   35       2792 Joey Lovato               SO Skyline            21:44.7  7:00  
   36       2713 Trey Van Oostendorp       SO Mountain View      21:57.5  7:05  
   37       2687 Landen Erickson           SO Mountain View      22:10.8  7:09  
   38       2638 Gavin Carter              SO Mesa               22:19.8  7:12  
   39       2704 Andrew Merrill            SO Mountain View      22:30.0  7:15  
   40       2700 Eli Laclaire              SR Mountain View      22:33.2  7:16  
   41       2690 Ryon Frisch               JR Mountain View      22:42.1  7:19  
   42       2761 Trenton Mason             JR Red Mountain       23:44.3  7:39  
   43       2750 William Dale              SO Red Mountain       23:59.5  7:44  
   44       2683 Elijah Crockett           SO Mountain View      25:02.7  8:04  
   45       2824 Eli Owens                 SO Westwood           25:13.7  8:08  
   46       2802 Kano Wittauer             SR Skyline            25:35.2  8:15  
   47       2752 John Fulfer               SO Red Mountain       26:52.8  8:40  
   48       2703 Max McDowell              FR Mountain View      28:23.1  9:09  
   49       2789 Daniel Cordon             SO Skyline            29:06.1  9:22  
   50       2826 Landyn Tsosie             SO Westwood           29:48.4  9:36  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2753 Channing Gennicks         SO Red Mountain       31:29.1 10:09  
 
 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Mesa Mountain View          (  18:10.3  1:30:51.3   0:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2679 Griffin Arnett         JR   17:39.7 
  2      2   2681 Connor Chaffee         JR   17:49.9 
  3      4   2693 Sean Hatch             SR   18:11.7 
  4      6   2718 Peter Winward          JR   18:31.3 
  5      8   2708 Carter Powell          SR   18:38.7 
  6   ( 10)  2710 Aaron Sanchez          SO   18:56.4 
  7   ( 13)  2677 Jack Anderson          SO   19:09.0 
 
  2.    35  Red Mountain                (  18:31.0  1:32:34.9   0:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2746 Malachi Armstrong      SR   17:58.2 
  2      5   2747 William Bergman        JR   18:17.1 
  3      7   2748 Ethan Burleson         SR   18:33.3 
  4      9   2767 Roman Smith            SO   18:48.4 
  5     11   2757 Gabriel Hetrick        SR   18:57.9 
  6   ( 12)  2760 Ryan Martin            SO   19:04.3 
  7   ( 14)  2754 Matthew Gibson         JR   19:13.5 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Westwood                    
          2820 Deion Begay SR,  2827 Angel Vargas SO,  2824 Eli Owens SO,  2826 Landyn 
Tsosie SO 
 
Skyline                     
          2798 Ty Powell JR,  2792 Joey Lovato SO,  2802 Kano Wittauer SR,  2789 Daniel 
Cordon SO 
 
Mesa                        
          2638 Gavin Carter SO 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2734 Macy Johnson              FR Red Mountain       21:27.1  6:55  
    2    2  2724 Ava Christensen           FR Red Mountain       21:54.2  7:03  
    3    3  2729 Sofia Genova              FR Red Mountain       22:34.8  7:17  
    4    4  2740 Silvie Schmelter          FR Red Mountain       22:42.9  7:19  
    5    5  2667 Natalie Roberts           FR Mountain View      24:13.5  7:48  
    6    6  2731 Natalie Hartson           FR Red Mountain       24:27.2  7:53  
    7       2618 Mabel Ostler              FR Dobson             25:13.6  8:08  
    8    7  2721 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz        FR Red Mountain       25:18.7  8:09  
    9    8  2661 Clara Penrod              FR Mountain View      25:54.3  8:21  
   10    9  2779 Itza Gonzalez             FR Skyline            25:57.3  8:22  
   11   10  2725 Jenna Cook                FR Red Mountain       26:23.7  8:30  
   12   11  2675 Aubrey Whiting            FR Mountain View      26:39.0  8:35  
   13   12  2772 Tess Anderson             FR Skyline            26:43.4  8:37  
   14   13  2664 Courtney Prince           FR Mountain View      27:35.5  8:53  
   15       2637 Ilea Lopez                FR Mesa               27:39.1  8:54  
   16       2633 Jocelyn Gonzalez          FR Mesa               27:46.0  8:57  
   17       2739 Valentina Saavedra Alan   FR Red Mountain       28:48.3  9:17  
   18   14  2778 Kaylee Garlick            FR Skyline            28:55.2  9:19  
   19   15  2774 Lacie Bolin               FR Skyline            29:00.9  9:21  
   20       2806 Kyndra Blumer             FR Westwood           29:16.9  9:26  
   21   16  2670 Paulina Smith             FR Mountain View      29:33.1  9:31  
   22       2629 Saraya Wallace            FR Mesa               29:34.7  9:32  
   23   17  2777 Vanessa Garcia            FR Skyline            29:41.8  9:34  
   24   18  2775 Ella Cannon               FR Skyline            32:20.9 10:25  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Red Mountain                (  22:37.3  1:53:06.2   3:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2734 Macy Johnson           FR   21:27.1 
  2      2   2724 Ava Christensen        FR   21:54.2 
  3      3   2729 Sofia Genova           FR   22:34.8 
  4      4   2740 Silvie Schmelter       FR   22:42.9 
  5      6   2731 Natalie Hartson        FR   24:27.2 
  6   (  7)  2721 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz     FR   25:18.7 
  7   ( 10)  2725 Jenna Cook             FR   26:23.7 
 
  2.    53  Mesa Mountain View          (  26:47.1  2:13:55.4   5:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2667 Natalie Roberts        FR   24:13.5 
  2      8   2661 Clara Penrod           FR   25:54.3 
  3     11   2675 Aubrey Whiting         FR   26:39.0 
  4     13   2664 Courtney Prince        FR   27:35.5 
  5     16   2670 Paulina Smith          FR   29:33.1 
 
  3.    67  Skyline                     (  28:03.8  2:20:18.6   3:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2779 Itza Gonzalez          FR   25:57.3 
  2     12   2772 Tess Anderson          FR   26:43.4 
  3     14   2778 Kaylee Garlick         FR   28:55.2 
  4     15   2774 Lacie Bolin            FR   29:00.9 
  5     17   2777 Vanessa Garcia         FR   29:41.8 
  6   ( 18)  2775 Ella Cannon            FR   32:20.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          2618 Mabel Ostler FR 
 
Mesa                        
          2637 Ilea Lopez FR,  2633 Jocelyn Gonzalez FR,  2629 Saraya Wallace FR 
 
Westwood                    
          2806 Kyndra Blumer FR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2674 Lindsay Welch             JR Mountain View      21:09.9  6:49  
    2    2  2647 Louise Dec                JR Mountain View      21:12.0  6:50  
    3    3  2648 Anna Elcock               JR Mountain View      21:47.1  7:01  
    4    4  2735 Emma Jones                JR Red Mountain       22:20.2  7:12  
    5    5  2723 Madison Burkholder        JR Red Mountain       22:30.5  7:15  
    6    6  2644 Sydney Andersson          JR Mountain View      22:40.2  7:18  
    7    7  2737 Danna Martinez Porras     JR Red Mountain       22:49.3  7:21  
    8    8  2657 Olivia Lamoreaux          JR Mountain View      22:57.2  7:24  
    9    9  2736 Mackenzie Luna            JR Red Mountain       22:59.3  7:24  
   10   10  2655 Avery Juvan               SR Mountain View      23:02.8  7:26  
   11   11  2742 Kinsey Smithson           SO Red Mountain       23:22.0  7:32  
   12   12  2660 Rachel Pearson            SO Mountain View      23:26.5  7:33  
   13       2651 Hidalty Gonzalez Cotto    SR Mountain View      23:40.6  7:38  
   14       2672 Tess Thomas               SR Mountain View      23:47.7  7:40  
   15       2676 Averi Williams            SO Mountain View      23:47.8  7:40  
   16   13  2726 Maya Cunningham           SO Red Mountain       23:51.2  7:41  
   17       2652 Anna Guerrero             SR Mountain View      23:53.7  7:42  
   18   14  2741 Jessi Smith               JR Red Mountain       24:05.7  7:46  
   19       2617 Nataly Belinda Cruz Esp   JR Dobson             24:28.0  7:53  
   20       2654 Carolyn Johnson           SO Mountain View      25:29.7  8:13  
   21       2733 Ileanna Jimenez Bu        SO Red Mountain       25:30.7  8:13  
   22       2663 Brooklyn Prince           SR Mountain View      26:18.8  8:29  
   23       2659 Lucy Melzer               SO Mountain View      26:21.0  8:29  
   24       2743 Victoria White            SO Red Mountain       26:27.1  8:31  
   25       2669 Tana Shamo                JR Mountain View      27:04.0  8:43  
   26       2645 Brynn Chipman             JR Mountain View      27:54.8  9:00  
   27       2784 Sarah McDonnel            SO Skyline            28:01.0  9:02  
   28   15  2804 Natalie Barrera Aguilar   SR Westwood           28:38.7  9:14  
   29       2650 Shelby Ford               SR Mountain View      29:22.6  9:28  
   30   16  2807 Lillian Francis           SO Westwood           29:25.2  9:29  
   31   17  2811 Camryn Jones              JR Westwood           30:20.3  9:46  
   32   18  2810 Itzel Gonzalez Torres     SO Westwood           30:28.9  9:49  
   33   19  2818 Margarita Villalob        SR Westwood           32:33.0 10:29  
   34       2781 McKaylah Lenkiewicz       SO Skyline            32:55.3 10:36  
   35       2666 Gionni Ray                SO Mountain View      35:25.4 11:25  
   36       2656 Emmy Kaiser               SO Mountain View      36:50.4 11:52  
   37       2653 Eliza Hernandez           SO Mountain View      39:57.9 12:52  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Mesa Mountain View          (  21:57.3  1:49:46.4   1:47.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2674 Lindsay Welch          JR   21:09.9 
  2      2   2647 Louise Dec             JR   21:12.0 
  3      3   2648 Anna Elcock            JR   21:47.1 
  4      6   2644 Sydney Andersson       JR   22:40.2 
  5      8   2657 Olivia Lamoreaux       JR   22:57.2 
  6   ( 10)  2655 Avery Juvan            SR   23:02.8 
  7   ( 12)  2660 Rachel Pearson         SO   23:26.5 
 
  2.    36  Red Mountain                (  22:48.3  1:54:01.3   1:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2735 Emma Jones             JR   22:20.2 
  2      5   2723 Madison Burkholder     JR   22:30.5 
  3      7   2737 Danna Martinez Porras  JR   22:49.3 
  4      9   2736 Mackenzie Luna         JR   22:59.3 
  5     11   2742 Kinsey Smithson        SO   23:22.0 
  6   ( 13)  2726 Maya Cunningham        SO   23:51.2 
  7   ( 14)  2741 Jessi Smith            JR   24:05.7 
 
  3.    85  Westwood                    (  30:17.3  2:31:26.1   3:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2804 Natalie Barrera Aguilar SR   28:38.7 
  2     16   2807 Lillian Francis        SO   29:25.2 
  3     17   2811 Camryn Jones           JR   30:20.3 
  4     18   2810 Itzel Gonzalez Torres  SO   30:28.9 
  5     19   2818 Margarita Villalob     SR   32:33.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          2617 Nataly Belinda Cruz Esparragoza JR 
 
Skyline                     
          2784 Sarah McDonnel SO,  2781 McKaylah Lenkiewicz SO 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2686 Brady Eagar               SR Mountain View      15:53.2  5:07  
    2    2  2751 Elijah Davis              SR Red Mountain       16:06.4  5:12  
    3    3  2749 Noah Czajkowski           SR Red Mountain       16:19.1  5:16  
    4    4  2756 Matthew Hamilton          SO Red Mountain       16:35.6  5:21  
    5    5  2762 Tyler Mathews             SO Red Mountain       16:39.0  5:22  
    6    6  2698 Tyler Judd                JR Mountain View      16:39.9  5:22  
    7    7  2697 David Judd                JR Mountain View      16:42.4  5:23  
    8       2797 Jorge Ponce-Nava          SR Skyline            16:51.5  5:26  
    9    8  2745 Greyson Akers             SR Red Mountain       16:56.5  5:28  
   10    9  2689 Evan France               SR Mountain View      17:00.4  5:29  
   11   10  2695 Bradley Jensen            SR Mountain View      17:04.3  5:30  
   12   11  2678 Mark Anderson             SR Mountain View      17:11.9  5:33  
   13   12  2691 Andrew Gardiner           SR Mountain View      17:16.1  5:34  
   14       2640 Griffin Gardner           SR Mesa               17:24.5  5:37  
   15   13  2768 Kyron Smithson            SR Red Mountain       17:33.6  5:40  
   16       2794 Carter Owens              SR Skyline            17:50.6  5:45  
   17   14  2625 Israel Ramirez            SR Dobson             18:37.5  6:00  
   18       2791 Ruben Hernandez           SR Skyline            18:45.9  6:03  
   19   15  2619 Moises Aguilar            SR Dobson             19:01.3  6:08  
   20   16  2627 Cooper Salabye            JR Dobson             19:15.8  6:12  
   21   17  2620 Brandon Bednar            SO Dobson             19:16.5  6:13  
   22       2641 Michael Terek             JR Mesa               21:46.9  7:01  
   23       2643 Gavin Wadsworth           SR Mesa               22:21.9  7:12  
   24   18  2622 Dylan Jarrett             SR Dobson             24:50.9  8:00  
            2763 Garrett Palmer            JR Red Mountain                      
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Red Mountain                (  16:31.4  1:22:36.6   0:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2751 Elijah Davis           SR   16:06.4 
  2      3   2749 Noah Czajkowski        SR   16:19.1 
  3      4   2756 Matthew Hamilton       SO   16:35.6 
  4      5   2762 Tyler Mathews          SO   16:39.0 
  5      8   2745 Greyson Akers          SR   16:56.5 
  6   ( 13)  2768 Kyron Smithson         SR   17:33.6 
 
  2.    33  Mesa Mountain View          (  16:40.1  1:23:20.2   1:11.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2686 Brady Eagar            SR   15:53.2 
  2      6   2698 Tyler Judd             JR   16:39.9 
  3      7   2697 David Judd             JR   16:42.4 
  4      9   2689 Evan France            SR   17:00.4 
  5     10   2695 Bradley Jensen         SR   17:04.3 
  6   ( 11)  2678 Mark Anderson          SR   17:11.9 
  7   ( 12)  2691 Andrew Gardiner        SR   17:16.1 
 
  3.    80  Dobson                      (  20:12.4  1:41:02.0   6:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2625 Israel Ramirez         SR   18:37.5 
  2     15   2619 Moises Aguilar         SR   19:01.3 
  3     16   2627 Cooper Salabye         JR   19:15.8 
  4     17   2620 Brandon Bednar         SO   19:16.5 
  5     18   2622 Dylan Jarrett          SR   24:50.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Skyline                     
          2797 Jorge Ponce-Nava SR,  2794 Carter Owens SR,  2791 Ruben Hernandez SR 
 
Mesa                        
          2640 Griffin Gardner SR,  2641 Michael Terek JR,  2643 Gavin Wadsworth SR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/21/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2646 Tessa Christensen         SO Mountain View      19:53.3  6:25  
    2    2  2732 Taylor Jacobs             SR Red Mountain       20:06.5  6:29  
    3    3  2649 Eliza Elcock              SR Mountain View      20:06.6  6:29  
    4    4  2727 Ariel Fendenheim          SR Red Mountain       20:30.1  6:36  
    5    5  2780 Sydney Jelleberg          SR Skyline            20:32.2  6:37  
    6    6  2730 Kayla Hansen              SR Red Mountain       20:33.4  6:37  
    7    7  2785 Abby Oberfield            SO Skyline            20:55.4  6:45  
    8    8  2671 Lily Smithson             SO Mountain View      20:58.5  6:46  
    9    9  2720 Selah Akers               SO Red Mountain       21:01.3  6:46  
   10   10  2787 Stephany Rodriguez        SR Skyline            21:20.1  6:52  
   11   11  2668 Mikelle Schild            JR Mountain View      21:20.1  6:52  
   12   12  2658 Emily Lish                JR Mountain View      21:28.2  6:55  
   13   13  2738 Alyssa Pooley             JR Red Mountain       21:36.1  6:58  
   14   14  2662 Yasmin Pooley             JR Mountain View      21:46.0  7:01  
   15   15  2722 Blythe Brown              SO Red Mountain       22:26.1  7:14  
   16   16  2812 Ruby Jones                JR Westwood           22:36.6  7:17  
   17       2630 Brittin Budge             SR Mesa               22:38.5  7:18  
   18   17  2728 Lily Finkbeiner           SO Red Mountain       22:39.4  7:18  
   19   18  2665 Regina Raimo              JR Mountain View      22:47.0  7:20  
   20   19  2816 Sienna Riggs              FR Westwood           22:53.1  7:22  
   21   20  2782 Mayte Manuel              SO Skyline            22:59.3  7:24  
   22   21  2815 Melanie Ortiz             SR Westwood           23:16.4  7:30  
   23   22  2773 Serina Barrera            JR Skyline            23:36.8  7:36  
   24   23  2813 Emma Layton               SO Westwood           23:55.1  7:42  
   25       2631 Dalia Dominguez           SR Mesa               23:58.9  7:44  
   26   24  2814 Angelina Montoya          SO Westwood           25:03.1  8:04  
   27       2635 Esmeralda Hernandez Veg   JR Mesa               25:36.3  8:15  
   28   25  2783 Sophia Markey             FR Skyline            25:42.9  8:17  
   29   26  2808 Ahmya Freeland            SO Westwood           25:47.4  8:19  
   30   27  2776 Autumn Fairbanks          SR Skyline            25:55.4  8:21  
   31   28  2805 Brooklyn Blake            JR Westwood           28:46.4  9:16  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Red Mountain                (  20:45.5  1:43:47.4   1:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2732 Taylor Jacobs          SR   20:06.5 
  2      4   2727 Ariel Fendenheim       SR   20:30.1 
  3      6   2730 Kayla Hansen           SR   20:33.4 
  4      9   2720 Selah Akers            SO   21:01.3 
  5     13   2738 Alyssa Pooley          JR   21:36.1 
  6   ( 15)  2722 Blythe Brown           SO   22:26.1 
  7   ( 17)  2728 Lily Finkbeiner        SO   22:39.4 
 
  2.    35  Mesa Mountain View          (  20:45.4  1:43:46.7   1:34.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2646 Tessa Christensen      SO   19:53.3 
  2      3   2649 Eliza Elcock           SR   20:06.6 
  3      8   2671 Lily Smithson          SO   20:58.5 
  4     11   2668 Mikelle Schild         JR   21:20.1 
  5     12   2658 Emily Lish             JR   21:28.2 
  6   ( 14)  2662 Yasmin Pooley          JR   21:46.0 
  7   ( 18)  2665 Regina Raimo           JR   22:47.0 
 
  3.    64  Skyline                     (  21:52.8  1:49:23.8   3:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2780 Sydney Jelleberg       SR   20:32.2 
  2      7   2785 Abby Oberfield         SO   20:55.4 
  3     10   2787 Stephany Rodriguez     SR   21:20.1 
  4     20   2782 Mayte Manuel           SO   22:59.3 
  5     22   2773 Serina Barrera         JR   23:36.8 
  6   ( 25)  2783 Sophia Markey          FR   25:42.9 
  7   ( 27)  2776 Autumn Fairbanks       SR   25:55.4 
 
  4.   103  Westwood                    (  23:32.9  1:57:44.3   2:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2812 Ruby Jones             JR   22:36.6 
  2     19   2816 Sienna Riggs           FR   22:53.1 
  3     21   2815 Melanie Ortiz          SR   23:16.4 
  4     23   2813 Emma Layton            SO   23:55.1 
  5     24   2814 Angelina Montoya       SO   25:03.1 
  6   ( 26)  2808 Ahmya Freeland         SO   25:47.4 
  7   ( 28)  2805 Brooklyn Blake         JR   28:46.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesa                        
          2630 Brittin Budge SR,  2631 Dalia Dominguez SR,  2635 Esmeralda Hernandez Vega 
JR 
 


